
First Name Surname Contact Number Email County Level/ Specialty

Christine Carson 087 9372317 carsoncarrigbeg@gmail.com Carlow H Ass. A Coach

Marie Hennessy 087 1348613 mariehennessy432@gmail.com Cork H Ass. A Coach
Shota Niikura 087 2248028 shotaniikura@gmail.com Cork H Ass. A Coach
Zach Laughton 087 1650848 zachlaughton@hotmail.com Cork H Ass. A Coach

Danny Lusby 086 7759978 dannylusby@gmail.com Donegal A, H, Chief Ass.

Kevin McGuinness 087 6707201 mcguinness.kevin9@gmail.com Dublin A, H, Chief Ass.
Sheena Boran 086 3123340 sheenaboran@yahoo.com Dublin H Coach

Helen Nolan 086 0532701 helennolanstables@gmail.com Galway A, H, Chief Ass.

Anne O'Connor 087 2372295 oconnorannec@gmail.com Kildare A, H, Chief Ass.

Yvonne O'Connor 087 7979899 yvonneo_connor@hotmail.com Limerick H Coach
Sue Foley 086 8342837 info@clonshire.com Limerick H Ass.

Philip Scott
087 3128017/ 
094 9258175 scottobamfield@yahoo.com Mayo A, H, Chief Ass.

Derval Diamond 087 2579206 dervaldiamond@gmail.com Meath A, H, Chief Ass.

Kay Nolan
087 1321464/ 
041 9825653 kay.nolan@hotmail.com Meath A, H, Chief Ass.

Anna Burke 087 2344761 annagatica@hotmail.com Meath H Ass.
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William Anderson 086 0561440 ajmackarel@hotmail.com Monaghan H Ass.

Tony Ennis 067 29279 tonyennis.ie@gmail.com Offaly A, H, Chief Ass.

Faith Ponsonby
087 2929449/ 
052 9153680 pandfpon1@gmail.com Tipperary A, H, Chief Ass.

Patricia Lawlor 087 6828234 bandplallor@hotmail.com Tipperary A, H, Chief Ass.
Gemma Ferrer 087 6780749 gemmaferrerquinn@gmail.com Tipperary H Ass.

Sonya McAleer 078 74350665 sonyamcaleer@gmail.com Tyrone H Coach 

Tara Sweeney 085 7804097 sweeneytara.ts@gmail.com Waterford H Ass.
Jos Hanrahan 085 8071372 josshanrahan@gmail.com Waterford H Coach 

Jennifer Diamond 087 6522244 jendiamondxo@gmail.com Westmeath H Ass.

Liseanne Kearns 086 8634243 lisekearns@gmail.com Wexford A, H, Chief Ass.
Jillie Rogers 087 1353367 jillierogers001@gmail.com Wexford A, H, Chief Ass.

Bridgette McCarthy 087 6743449 bridgettebmccarthy@gmail.com Wicklow A, H, Chief Ass.

Elaine Cross Johnson 089 6110426 ecrossjohnson@gmail.com H Coach 
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First Name Surname Contact Number Email County Level/ Specialty
Pam Walshe 086 8665509 pamwalshe@hotmail.com Carlow B Coach/ Ass.

Deirdre Kane 087 216807 deirdrekane@yahoo.com Carlow B Coach
Sandra Begley Quinn 087 7718575 sandrabegleyquinn@hotmail.co.uk Carlow B Coach

Rebecca Monahan 087 9349541 rebeccamona@googlemail.com Clare B Coach

Pam Franklin 086 8539981 pamfranklin3@gmail.com Cork B Coach/ Ass.
Mary Allen 087 2772336 maryallenspa@gmail.com Cork B Coach/ Ass.
Rose Ahern O'Gorman 086 3437864 roseahern@gmail.com Cork B Coach
Tara O'Brien 086 1556927 obrientara6@gmail.com Cork B Coach

Joanne Hanrahan 087 2707339 joannehanrahan@hotmail.com Cork B Coach
Bill Maguire 086 6059222 billmaguire@me.com Cork B Coach

Aoife McSweeney 086 3051669 horses@irishhorseonline.com Cork B Coach
Jildau Laumans 087 9533523 jildau@jildau.com Cork B Coach
Carlos Del Rio 087 4161533 contact.delrio@gmail.com Cork B Coach
Mary Allen 087 2772336 maryallenspa@gmail.com Cork B Coach/ Ass.

Phyllis Darcy 087 2623895 coolycaseystables@gmail.com Clare B Coach

Ruth Stack 087 4478685 rstax93@yahoo.ie Donegal B Coach
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Mary Devine 086 3197696 devinemary100@gmail.com Donegal B Coach
Niamh McDaid 086 3772468 niamh_mc_daid@hotmail.com Donegal B Coach
Joanne Quirke 086 8660262 quirkejoanne@yahoo.com Dublin B Coach

April King 087 2770515 aprilking010@gmail.com Galway B Coach/ Ass.
Elizabeth Scott 086 8570358 lizhscott@yahoo.ie Galway B Coach/ Ass.
Connie Noone connienoonegalway@gmail.com Galway B Coach/ Ass.

Aisling Carter 086 8749532 treeviewstables@gmail.com Kildare B Coach
Gaelle Daly 087 1176807 gaelle.daly@gmail.com Kerry B Coach

Phillip Gaffney 085 727465 phillipgaffneycoaching@gmail.com Kildare B Coach/ Ass.
Denise Norton 087 2396638 denisenortonedenmist@gmail.com Kildare B Coach/ Ass.
James O'Reily 086 8492049 jamesoreilly93@gmail.com Kildare B Coach

Rebecca Meredith 086 3796598 littletrotters1@gmail.com Kildare B Coach

Phylida Clarke 087 2833961 phyllidaclarke@gmail.com Kilkenny B Coach/ Ass.
Louise Lyons 083 4045859 louiseglyons@hotmail.com Kilkenny B Coach/ Ass.

Jacqueline Murphy 085 8167345 malonejacques@gmail.com Kilkenny B Coach

Shauna Gilligan 085 1731192 shaunagilligan@yahoo.ie Laois B Coach
Yvonne Garrett Brady 087 6161863 yvonnebrady83@gmail.com Laois B Coach 

Amy Kinane 086 0707114 amy.fitzgerald@ul.ie Laois B Coach
Helen Hayes 086 1994519 helen-hayes1@hotmail.com Laois B Coach

Michelle Kelly 085-8610480 kellymichelle90@yahoo.coM Limerick B Coach
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Laura Whyte 087 6490849 laura.whyte29@yahoo.ie Longford B As.

Annabel Bell 086 1956920 dinger_peasey@hotmail.com Louth B Coach/ Ass.
Tara Patton 085 1833316 patton103@hotmail.com Louth B Coach

Elizabeth Keane 083 8942318 epgk68@gmail.com Mayo B Coach/ Ass.

Orla Cassidy 087 1216985 whitetreehorses@gmail.com Meath B Coach/ Ass.

William Anderson 086 0561440 ajmackarel@hotmail.com Monaghan B Coach/ Ass.
Geraldine Bellew 087 9751009 ajmackarel@hotmail.com Monaghan B Coach/ Ass.

Anna Camon 087 6280035 atcamon@eircom.net Offaly B Coach/ Ass.

Carol Spain 087 0682678 carol.spain@live.co.uk Tipperary B Coach/ Ass.
Terrie Cairns 087 2243505 teresajcairns@eircom.net Tipperary B Coach/ Ass.
Kerry O'Sullivan 083 0588225 dom.kerry.osullivan@gmail.com Tipperary B Coach

Sonya McAleer 078 74350665 sonyamcaleer@gmail.com Tyrone B Coach/ Ass.

Jos Hanrahan 085 8071372 josshanrahan@gmail.com Waterford B Coach/ Ass.
Tara Sweeney 089 271521 sweeneytara.ts@gmail.com Waterford B Coach/ Ass.

Vincent Phelan 087 7037967 viphelan@hotmail.co.uk Waterford B Coach/ Ass.
Nicki (Colley) Russell 087 2068303 nickicolley@hotmail.com Waterford B Coach
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Thomasina O'Reilly 087 2993036 thomasinao@hotmail.com Westmeath B Coach/ Ass.
Ruth Robinson 086 1571422 ruthrobinson1990@gmail.com Westmeath B Coach

Ciaran McGrath 087 6435637 ciaranmcg1@live.ie Wexford B Coach/ Ass.
Fiona Cloke 086 3192526 fionacloke@eircom.net Wexford B Coach/ Ass.
Lynne Cassidy 086 8271451 lynne.cassidy@hotmail.co.uk Wexford B Coach/ Ass.

Ian Grace 086 1536246 iangrace@hotmail.com Wexford B Coach/ Ass.
Aidan Tector  087 6844703 aidantector@gmail.com Wexford B Coach 

Andrea Finnegan 085 7562047 andi.finnegan@hotmail.com Wexford B Coach & C+ As.

Brendan Bergin 086 8133789 brendan@berginequine.com Wicklow B Coach/ Ass.
Lyn Clements 086 875 1320 lyn.clements@hotmail.com Wicklow B Coach/ Ass.

Sandra McCracken 087 2925442 sandramccracken90@gmail.com Wicklow B Coach/ Ass.
Paul  Kilbride 086 3951079 paulkilbride@hotmail.com Wicklow B Coach 

Mandi King 087 25910855 kingmandi@aol.com B Coach/ Ass.
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First Name Surname Contact Number Email County Level/ Specialty
Kate Moody 087 8309016 katemoody1961@gmail.com Carlow C+  Coach

Martina O'Hanlon 086 0517016 martinaohanlon18@gmail.com Cavan C+ Coach

Aisling McGrath Tonery 087 1333295 aismc24@gmail.com Clare C+ Coach
Siobhan Schous 087 1206526 sschous@hotmail.com Clare C+ Coach

Rachel Sweeney 087 7925323 rachel.sweeney@yahoo.co.uk Cork C+ Ass.
Katie McKeon 085 7112010 kmck878@gmail.com Cork C+ Ass.
Bill Maguire 086 6059222 billmaguire@me.com Cork B Coach

Aoife McSweeney 086 3051669 horses@irishhorseonline.com Cork B Coach
Caroline Neville 086 2751479 caroline.neville@hotmail.com Cork B Coach C+ Ass.

Sarah McCloughan 085 8010657 sarahmccloughan@gmail.com Donegal C+ Coach
Geraldine Porter 086 6072423 geraldineporter@outlook.ie Donegal C+ Ass.

Niamh McDaid 086 3772468 niamh_mc_daid@hotmail.com Donegal B Coach

Jenny Lawlor 087 6332963 jennybrooks04@hotmail.com Dublin C+ Ass.
Samantha Doyle 087 6538196 eireequestrian@gmail.com Dublin C+ Coach
Catriona Monks Walsh 086 8523405 catriona_ann_walsh@hotmail.com Dublin C+ Coach
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Andrew Lyons 087 7984087 andrewblyons@hotmail.com Dublin C+ Coach
Aoife Keogh 086 2323328 aoifekeogh1999@gmail.com Dublin C+ Ass.
Gina Fennessy 083 1600224 ginacaff@yahoo.co.uk Dublin C+ Coach

Eilis Doyle 087 2559102 eilis.hillary@gmail.com Galway C+ Coach
April King 087 2770515 aprilking010@gmail.com Galway B Coach C+ Ass.

Connie Noone connienoonegalway@gmail.com Galway B Coach
Caoimhe Conroy 087 4654026 caoimhe246conroy123@gmail.com Galway C+ Coach

Katie Tobin Walsh 089 4035614 katieatw2000@gmail.com Kerry C+ Ass.
Rachel Deane 087 6915892 racheldeane26@yahoo.com Kerry C+ Ass.
Ruth Concannon 086 3072465 ruth.concannon@gmail.com Kerry C+ Coach

Aisling Hayes 083 8030909 aislingellenhayes@gmail.com Kerry C Coach
Karen O'Sullivan 087 2458710 meenalamusic@gmail.com Kerry B Coach

Cathleen Herbert 087 2676892 info@communitypress.ie Kildare C+ Ass.
Sandra Phipps sandraevephipps@hotmail.com Kildare C+ Coach
Aisling Carter 086 8749532 treeviewstables@gmail.com Kildare C+ Coach

Louise Lyons 083 4045859 louiseglyons@hotmail.com Kilkenny C+ Ass.
Paula Geiger 086 4028844 paulamgeiger@gmail.com> Kilkenny C+ Coach

Vickie Anderson 085 8154236 vickie.a@hotmail.com Laois C+ Coach
Marian Condren 086 3850905 marian.condren@hotmail.com Laois C+ Coach
Lindsay Graham lindsaygraham1984@gmail.com Laois C+ Coach
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Heidi Doyle 083 4740048 htdoyle@hotmail.com Leitrim C+ Coach

Emma Buckley 087 2078398 buckleyequine@gmail.com Limerick C+ Coach
Mary Leonard 087 6180671 belizma@yahoo.com Limerick C+ Coach

Anne-Marie Cronin 087 7389799 amcronin1976@gmail.com Limerick C+ Coach
Michelle Kelly 085-8610480 kellymichelle90@yahoo.coM Limerick B Coach
Joanne Payne 087 2215605 Joanne.Payne.1@hotmail.com Limerick C+ Coach

Josephine Peters 087 6469333 petersjosephine@yahoo.ie Limerick C+ Coach

Edel Whyte 087 7854614 edelwhyte24@gmail.com Longford C+ Ass.
Viola Callaghan 087 1191133 violacallaghan768@gmail.com Longford C Coach
Alice Whyte 086 2290217 alwhyte@tcd.ie Longford C+ Ass.

Helena Kelly 087 6111672  helena_kelly@hotmail.com Mayo C+ Coach
Sinead McGrath 087 9404689 sinead@horsetrekkingireland.com Mayo B Coach

Ava Barrett 086 1691743 avaward21@hotmail.com Mayo C+ coach

Elizabeth Curran 087 7687346 sheerbliss5@yahoo.ie Meath C+ Coach
Claire O'Dwyer 086 0598907 clairehopeboswell@hotmail.com Meath C+ Coach
Edel King 087 9043155 edelking2015@gmail.com Meath C+ Coach

Jennifer Byrne 086 3787802 jenniferbyrne08@hotmail.com Meath C+ Coach
Katie Nolan 085 8772876 Katie.nolan91@gmail.com Meath B Coach C+ Ass.

Jamie Greene 087 6780200 greenkatie99@gmail.com Meath C+ Coach

Orla Sheehan 087 1257965 orlamichelle@gmail.com Monaghan B Coach C+ Ass.

Marta Sheridan 087 9117512 boreen.stud@gmail.com Offaly C+ Coach
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Jeanette Donath Murphy 086 4012539 whitefieldsstables@hotmail.com Offaly C+ Ass

Amy McDonagh 085 7830071 amy@loughkeyequestrian.com Roscommon B Coach C+ Ass.
Meryl Connaughton 089 4344899 merylconnaughton@gmail.com Roscommon B Coach

Karen Rowe 087 0540155 karen_rowe@outlook.com Sligo C+ Coach
Ciaran McGrath 086 8954171 mcgrath.auto@gmail.com Sligo  B Coach & C+ As.

Shauna Gilligan 085 1731192 shaunagilligan@yahoo.ie Tipperary C+ Coach
Glenn Cullen 087 1542549 glenncullendressage@gmail.com Tipperary C+ Coach

Joanna Penfold 086 8478318 gerpenfold@gmail.com Tipperary B Coach C+ Ass.
Terrie Cairns 087 2243505 teresajcairns@eircom.net Tipperary C+ Ass.

Rebecca Hayes 086 8627085 bobbybecs@yahoo.co.uk Tipperary B Coach C+ Ass.
Mary Hogan 087 1529930 Maryhogan1999@gmail.com Tipperary C+ Coach
Ciara King Urbin 086 4672768 ckingurbin@gmail.com Tipperary C+ Coach
Mary O'Dwyer 085 8689853 marydwyer9@gmail.com Tipperary C+ Coach
Glen Cullen 087 1542549 gjc2406@gmail.com Tipperary C+ Coach

Suzanne O'Sullivan 086 3156177 suzanneosullivan9@gmail.com Waterford B Coach C+ As.
Orla Byrne 083 945930 forestlanestables@yahoo.ie Waterford B Coach C+ As.

Winnie Shannahan 087 7578171 winshan24.ws@gmail.com Waterford B Coach C+ As.
Liz Fenton 086 4097248 lizfenton07@gmail.com Waterford C+ Coach
Liz Frayling 086 7827510 lizfrayling@gmail.com Waterford B Coach C+ As.

Amelia Hegarty 087 2151005 Amelia_h88@hotmail.com Waterford C+ Coach
Martin Curran 086 2675692 martin.hannah.curran@gmail.com Waterford B Coach C+ As.
Vincent Phelan 087 7037967 viphelan@hotmail.co.uk Waterford C+ Coach
Karen O'Sullivan 087 2458710 meenalamusic@gmail.com Waterford B Coach
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Christopher Whyte 087 1443809 christopherwhyte2011@gmail.com Westmeath C+ Coach
Emma-Jane Dawson Stanley 087 7982779 emmajanerogers78@gmail.com Westmeath B Coach C+ As.

Edwina O'Connor 087 6570096 eoc@live.ie Wexford B Coach C+ As.
Victoria Scully 085 2165615 missvictoriascully@hotmail.com Wexford B Coach C+ As.
Claire Byrne 087 6800919 anvilclaire@gmail.com Wexford B Coach C+ As.
Ruth Daunt 087 9680344 rdaunt1@gmail.com Wexford B Coach C+ As.
Fiona Furlong 086 1251482 Fonaxjack@gmail.com Wexford B Coach C+ As.

Monica Cairns 085 1126228 monicacairns@gmail.com Wexford C+ As.
Alannah Lacey 087 735812 alannahlacey9@gmail.com Wexford C+ Coach

Alma Byrne 087 7666618 byrnealma5@gmail.com Wexford B Coach & C+ As.

Hannah Bolger 087 2649537 hbolger@gmail.com Wicklow B Coach C+ As.
Andrew Byrne 087 1333330 hunterslodge@live.ie Wicklow B Coach C+ As.
Daniella O'Toole 087 2503174 daniela@ballinteskinfarm.com Wicklow B Coach C+ As.
Louise Wilson 087 2898490 louisewilson1000@gmail.com Wicklow B Coach C+ As.
Aine Dagg 087 9423069 ainedagge@gmail.com Wicklow B Coach C+ As.

Niamh Deering 087 7854108 ndeering7k@gmail.com Wicklow B Coach C+ As.
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First Name Surname Contact Number Email County
Level/ 

Specialty
Ciara Kelly 085 7086922 Ciarakelly1@hotmail.com Carlow C Coach

Niall McGrath 085 8309259 niallmc1998@yahoo.com Clare C Coach

Frederick Wilson 083 4275028 fewwilson@gmail.com Cork C Coach
Kevin Finn 085 7698755 kevin.a.finn@hotmail.com Cork C Coach
Molly O'Connor 087 1685270 mollyoconnor18.19@gmail.com Cork C Coach

Lea Wynn 087 9518107 leawynnck8@gmail.com Cork C Coach

Andrew Lyons 087 7984087 andrewblyons@hotmail.com Dublin C Coach
Nicola Dunne 085 7252261 n_a_dunne@yahoo.ie Dublin C Coach
Aoife Keogh 086 2323328 Aoifekeogh1995@gmail.com Dublin C Coach

Caoimhe Conroy 087 4654026 caoimhe246conroy123@gmail.com Galway C Coach

Katie Tobin Walsh 089 4035614 Katieatw2000@gmail.com Kerry C Coach

Dermot Murphy 086 3390067 dppmurphy@gmail.com Kildare C Coach
Peter Dillon 086 2108188 pdillon2468@gmail.com Kildare C Coach
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Sandra Phipps 087 7651891 sandraevephipps@hotmail.com Kildare C Coach
Denise Norton 087 2396638 denisenortonedenmist@gmail.com Kildare C Coach
Emma Osborne 086 2674260 emosborn@tcd.ie Kildare C Coach

Isabelle Tyrrell 087 6362649 issyty@gmail.com Kildare C Coach

Lieke Hoban 087 4455552 liekehoban@gmail.com Kilkenny C Coach
Amy Finn 086 0465802 aamyfinn@gmail.com Kilkenny C Coach

Yvonne Hoban 087 9375726 yvonnehoban@gmail.com Kilkenny C Coach

Orlaith Cuddihy 085 7252287 orlac887@gmail.com Limerick C Coach

David  Donohoe 087 295 4070 daphit.d@gmail.com Longford C Coach
Alice Whyte 086 2290217 alwhyte@tcd.ie Longford C Coach
Edel Whyte 087 7854614 Edelwhyte24@gmail.com Longford C Coach

Lucy Dillon 086 8231760 lucydillon@eircom.net Meath C Coach
Patricia Prenderville 087 6262269 patriciaprenderville@gmail.com Meath C Coach

Edel King 087 9043155 edelking2015@gmail.com Meath C Coach
Elizabeth Curran 087 7687346 sheerbliss5@yahoo.ie Meath C Coach

Katie Byrne 087 6165919 Kt-byrne@hotmail.com Meath C Coach
Abby Coakley 085 7206148 coakleab@tcd.ie Meath C Coach

Emma Meagher 087 9643949 emmameagher@live.com Tipperary C Coach
Marie O'Brien 086 8305646 obrienmarie21@gmail.com Tipperary C Coach
Lucy Kennedy 087 3620424 lucymtkennedy@gmail.com Tipperary C Coach
Mary Hogan 087 9253631 mary.hogan1@ucdconnect.ie Tipperary C Coach
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Jamie Carroll 087 9854768 j.carroll9854@gmail.com Tipperary C Coach

David Walsh davidmwalsh168@gmail.com Waterford C Coach

Louise Kennedy 087 9468420 pmblouisekennedy00@gmail.com Westmeath C Coach

Aoife Pettit 087 9685285 aoifepettit@gmail.com Wexford C Coach
Paula Moriarty 087 9508128 paulamroche@gmail.com Wexford C Coach

Mairead O'Hara 087 9285188 maireadohara11@gmail.com Wexford C Coach
Alannah Lacey 087 7735812 Alannahlacey9@gmail.com Wexford C Coach
Michael Byrne 087 7666618 Byrnealma5@gmail.com Wexford C Coach

Emily Roche 085 2481678 emilyroche221@gmail.com Wexford C Coach

Zara Kelly 086 2353754 Zarakelly420@gmail.com Wicklow C Coach
Louise Wilson 087 2898490 louisewilson1000@gmail.com Wicklow C Coach

Jane Mooney 085 2055547 Janemooney02@gmail.com Wicklow C Coach
Andrew Byrne 087 1333330 hunterslodge@live.ie Wicklow C Coach
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First Name Surname Contact Number Email County Level/ Specialty
Robert Murdy 049 8540218 rossequestrain@gmail.com Cavan Showjumping

Rebecca Chow 086 3644573 rmjchow1@gmail.com Cork Showjumping
Rebecca Dunlea 085 1757786 bdunlea44@gmail.com Cork Eventing
Meike Biegal 086 8307359 meikebiegel@gmail.com Cork Eventing

Rose Ahern O'Gorman 086 3437864 roseahern@gmail.com Cork Showing/ WH

Mary Devine 086 3197696 devinemary100@gmail.com Donegal Dressage 

Bernie O'Dwyer Foley 086 8090601 berniefoley57@gmail.com Dublin Dressage 

Cormac Rafferty 086 2424841 cormacraffertysporthorses@hotmail.com Galway Showjumping
Aoife McCabe 085 1751538 Mccabeaoife2@gmail.com Galway Showing

Connie Noone connienoonegalway@gmail.com Galway Dressage

Lorli Higgins 087 2343913 merveldthiggins@gmail.com Kildare Showing /WH

Louise Lyons 083 4045859 louiseglyons@hotmail.com Kilkenny Eventing
Poula Geiger 086 4028844 paulamgeiger@gmail.com> Kilkenny Dressage

Coaches Register 
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Yvonne Garrett Brady 087 6161863 yvonnebrady83@gmail.com Laois Showing/ WH

Anne-Marie Cronin 087 7389799 amcronin1976@gmail.com Limerick Trek

Comdt Gerry Flynn 086 8221082 clhflynn@gmail.com Longford Eventing

Orla Cassidy 087 1216985 whitetreehorses@gmail.com Meath Eventing
Peter O'Toole 086 2503174 otoolesporthorses@gmail.com Meath Showjumping
Jane Kinsella 086 3887616 jlkinsella@gmail.com Meath Eventing

Derval Diamond 087 2579206 dervaldiamond@gmail.com Meath Lungeing

Meryl Connaughton 089 4344899 merylconnaughton@gmail.com Roscommon Eventing

Simone Hession 087 6793696 simonehession@gmail.com Sligo Dressage

Aiden Fogarty 087 6854597 sportofkingscashel@gmail.com Tipperary Eventing

Faith Ponsonby 087 2929449 pandfpon1@gmail.com Tipperary

WH, Showing, 
Eventing 

&Lungeing

Josephine Breheny 087 2986294 jobreheny1@gmail.com Waterford Eventing
Anna Dangerfield 087-211393 adangerfield1@gmail.com Waterford Dressage

Amelia Hegarty 087 2151005 Amelia_h88@hotmail.com Waterford Side Saddle 

Dot Healy 086 0761315 dothealy3@gmail.com Westmeath Eventing
Ruth Robinson 086 1571422 ruthrobinson1990@gmail.com Westmeath Eventing 
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Luke Drea 086 3311128 lukedrea@gmail.com Wexford Eventing 
Ian Grace 086 1536246 iangrace@hotmail.com Wexford Dressage 

Liseanne Kearns 086 8634243 lisekearns@gmail.com Wexford Lungeing

Sarah Wardell sarahwardell@icloud.com Wicklow Eventing
Bridgette McCarthy 087 6743449 bridgettebmccarthy@gmail.com Wicklow Lungeing
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First Name Surname Contact Number Email County Level/ Specialty
Norma Lucey 087 2679135 normalucey01@gmail.com Cork C+ Coach

Richard Kehoe 087 6257415 richardmgkehoe@gmail.com Kildare C+ Coach

Emma Buckley 087 2078398 emmabuckleymt@gmail.com Limerick C+ Coach

June Loughran 086 3343620 june_loughran@yahoo.com Meath C+ Coach
Patricia Prenderville 087 6262269 patriciaprenderville@gmail.com Meath C+ Coach

Karen Rowe 087 0540155 karen_rowe@outlook.com Sligo C+ Coach

Emily Hogan 087 9253631 emily@hacketts.ie Tipperary C+ Coach

Dot Healy 086 0761315 dothealy3@gmail.com Westmeath C+ Coach
Michelle Connell 086 0826810 mconnell371@gmail.com Westmeath C+ Coach

Helen Bates 087 9551922 helenmcphillips9@hotmail.com Wexford C+ Coach
Lisa Codd Barry 087 2384321 Codd_lisa@hotmail.com Wexford C+ Coach

Hannah Wood 087 6570550 hewood70@gmail.com Wexford C+ Coach
Gabrielle Le Guay 086 3322196 gableguay@yahoo.ie Wexford Supplementary

Coaches Register 
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Katie Stafford 086 3716806 katiestafford@live.co.uk Wexford Supplementary

Jenni Lamminen 086 0879925 jennilamminen@hotmail.com Wicklow C+ Coach
Helen Sweeney 087 6736473 helensweeney53@gmail.com Wicklow C+ Coach
Sandra Stanley Wicklow C+ Coach
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First Name Surname Contact Number Email County Level/ Specialty
Niall McGrath niallmc1998@yahoo.com Clare R.A

Mary Allen 087 2772336 maryallenspa@gmail.com Cork R.A
Marie Hennessy 087 1348613 hennessy5@eircom.net Cork R.A
Shota Nikura 087 2248028 shotaniikura@gmail.com Cork R.A

Caroline Neville 086 2751479 caroline.neville@hotmail.com Cork R.C
Kate McKeon kmck878@gmail.com Cork R.A

Geraldine Porter 086 0718086 geraldineporter@outlook.ie Donegal R.A
Sarah Mcloughan sarahmccloughan@gmail.com Donegal R.A

Sheena Boran sheenaboran@yahoo.com Dublin R.C
Jenny Lawlor 087 6332963 jennybrooks04@hotmail.com Dublin R.A
Kevin McGuinness 087 6707201 mcguinness.kevin9@gmail.com Dublin R.A

Catriona Monks Walsh 086 8523405 catriona_ann_walsh@hotmail.com Dublin R.A

Philip Gaffney 085 7274765 phillipgaffneycoaching@gmail.com Kildare R.A
Anne O'Connor 087 2372295 oconnorannec@gmail.com Kildare R.A

Cathleen Herbert 087 2676892 info@communitypress.ie Kildare R.A

Coaches Register 
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Yvonne Hoban 087 9375726 yvonnehoban@gmail.com Kilkenny R.A
Amy Finn 086 0465802 aamyfinn@gmail.com Kilkenny R.C

Laura Whyte 087 6490849 laura.whyte29@yahoo.ie Longford R.C

Elizabeth Keane 083 8942318 epgk68@gmail.com Mayo R.C
Monica Cairns 085 1126228 monicacairns@gmail.com Meath R.A

Anna Camon 087 628003 atcamon@eircom.net Offaly R.C

Rebecca Hayes 086 8627085 bobbybecs@yahoo.co.uk Tipperary R.C
Ciara King Urbin 086 4672768 ckingurbin@gmail.com Tipperary R.C
Lucy Kennedy 087 3620424 lucymtkennedy@gmail.com Tipperary R.C

Fiona Cloke 086 3192526 fionacloke@eircom.net Wexford R.A
Ian Grace 086 1536246 iangrace@hotmail.com Wexford R.A

Liseanne Kearns 086 8634243 lisekearns@gmail.com Wexford
 R.A * National   
Co-ordinator

Fiona Furlong 086 1251482 Fonaxjack@gmail.com Wexford R.A
Alannah Lacey 087 7735812 Alannahlacey9@gmail.com Wexford R.A

Helen McPhillips 087 9551922 helenmcphillips9@hotmail.com Wexford R.C
Ciaran McGrath 087 6435637 ciaranmcg1@live.ie Wexford R.C
Ruth Duant 087 9680344 rdaunt1@gmail.com Wexford R.C
Alma Byrne 087 7666618 byrnealma5@gmail.com Wexford R.C

Brendan Bergin 086 8133789 brendan@berginequine.com Wicklow R.A
Lyn Clements 086 8751320 lyn.clements@hotmail.com Wicklow R.A
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Bridgette McCarthy 087 6743449 bridgettebmccarthy@gmail.com Wicklow R.A
Sandra McCracken 087 2925442 sandramccracken90@gmail.com Wicklow R.A

RC = Riding and Road Safety Coach ONLY
*RA = Riding and Road Safety Assessor and Coach
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